# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Curt A. Steeb	03/08/2006
Gokul P. Thirumalai	03/08/2006
Jeffrey Alan Herold	03/08/2006
Zeyong Xu	03/08/2006
Zhangwei Xu	03/08/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11318986

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey K. Berger

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

NAME OF QUIDMITTED	L. W K. D
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30835/315202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey K. Berger

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0793

500084851

:H \$40 00

source=DOC000#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0794

MS Docket No. 315202.01 OC Docket No. 30835/315202

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Curt A. Steeb, Gokul P. Thir	umalai, Jeffrey Alan Herold, Zeyong Xu, and
Zhangwei Xu ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented sul	bject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "PRE	PAID AND SUBSCRIPTION
DISTRIBUTION SERVICES WEB METH	[ODS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Manahall Corctain & Porum	LLD who are associated with customer number
45373 to insert here in pa	renthesis, (U.S. Serial No. 11/318,986, filed
12/27/2005 ) this APPLIC	ATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date,
when known;	
	was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herew	
Microsoft Cornoration a Washi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
cuccosors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") is entit	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and evaluative rights title and interest in the	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the	such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign of	countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):
United States, its territories, and an roreign of	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDER	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, tit	lo and interest in the INVENTION and the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, or	c).
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	l instruments and documents required for the
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute at	(and Application DeplyAtives) for litigation
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION I	JERIVATIVES!
11.18 2861	1. TIANA
MA18,2006	( March 10 and
DATE /	Curt A. Steeb
11 0 0 0 10 1	Mr r År i
Man. 6, 2006	- MW TWO
DATE	Golful P. Thirumalal
1 0 ml/s	$\Lambda(0)$
March 6, 2086	TOXING Week reel
DATE	Jeffrey Alah Herold
	1 de
Mar. 8, 2006	· Leife of
DATE	Zeyong Xu
3/8/2006	1/15/
DATE	Zharlgwei Xu
DATE	We missing to the

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0795

**RECORDED: 03/14/2006**